<u>CALENDAR</u>

TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD

STATED TOWN BOARD MEETING – 10:30 A.M. (E.S.T.) FEBRUARY 23, 2016

	PUBLIC HEARINGS
ASE NUMBER	
29429	Proposed Local Law Re: "REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS" to limit parking in ELMONT & WEST HEMPSTEAD (To amend Chapter 202 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
29430	Proposed Local Law Re: "PARKING OR STANDING PROHIBITIONS" in BALDWIN, BELLMORE, ELMONT, (NR) LAWRENCE, MERRICK, WEST HEMPSTEAD & WOODMERE (To amend Section 202-1 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
29431	Proposed Local Law Re: "ARTERIAL STOPS" in ELMONT (To amend Section 197-5 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
7179	Determining parcels benefited by Construction or Reconstruction of Sidewalks in -BALDWIN, EAST MEADOW, ELMONT, FRANKLIN SQUARE, GARDEN CITY, ISLAND PARK, LIDO BEACH, MERRICK, UNIONDALE, WANTAGH & WEST HEMPSTEAD – Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, NY & Adopting proposed Assessment Roll for the cost thereof
13382	Application of LEON PETROLEUM, LLC for variance from provisions of "GSS" Ordinance to permit alteration & extension of existing building for use as a convenience store, (set back variances required) & maintain existing self-service & fuel dispenser & existing canopy on premises - EAST MEADOW – n/si Hempstead Tpke., 348' e/of Bly Rd.

ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR

11305	1.	Resolution – Authorizing employees to have an annual membership in the "New York State Recreation and Parks Society" – DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION (NEW YORK STATE RECREATION AND PARKS SOCIETY)
6892	2.	Resolution – Ratifying & confirming payment of membership dues in the "New York State Town Clerk's Association" – OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK
28623	3.	Resolution – Authorizing payment of Notary Public Licensing Fee – DEPT. OF HIGHWAYS (LISA GARRITANO)
4724	4.	Resolutions (2) - Authorizing disposal of certain records – DEPTS. OF SENIOR ENRICHMENT & WATER
6542	5.	Resolutions (39) – Ratifying & confirming declaration of emergency posed by the threat of imminent danger & authorizing Special Assessment in regard to open, abandoned one family dwellings & a commercial building – BALDWIN [4], ELMONT, LEVITTOWN, MERRICK, OCEANSIDE [2], ROOSEVELT [9], SEAFORD [4], UNIONDALE [6], WANTAGH [3], WEST HEMPSTEAD [6], (NR) WESTBURY [2] - DEPT. OF BUILDINGS (MGP LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION LLC d/b/a GAPPSI GROUP)
6542	6.	Resolutions (3) – Authorizing Special Assessment for professions services rendered in regard to unsafe, commercial buildings & a one family dwelling – BALDWIN, FRANKLIN SQUARE, MERRICK – DEPT. OF BUILDINGS (H2M ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS; L & G RUGGIERO, INC)
6542	7.	Resolution - Ratifying & confirming declaration of emergency posed by the threat of imminent danger in regard to open abandoned one family dwelling – (NR) VALLEY STREAM (L & G RUGGIERO, INC.)

2 2/23/16

18077	8.	Resolution – Authorizing continuance as Public Agency Member of the American Public Works Association & authorizing payment of the annual membership fee – DEPT. OF GENERAL SERVICES (AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION)
13441	9.	Resolution – Accepting sponsorship for support of Senior Citizens' Programs – DEPT. OF SENIOR ENRICHMENT – VARIOUS INSTITUTIONS
7433	10.	Resolution – Authorizing payment of annual fees for Medicare Secondary Reporting – TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD (ISO SERVICES, INC)
24883	11.	Resolution – Accepting low bid & awarding contract in connection with pool liner replacement at Harold Walker Memorial Park Pool – LAKEVIEW – DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION (AQUATIC RENOVATION SYSTEMS, INC.) PW #66-15
24883	12.	Resolution – Accepting low bid & awarding contract in connection with pool liner replacement at Roosevelt Park Pool – ROOSEVELT – DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION (AQUATIC RENOVATION SYSTEMS, INC.) PW #67-15
13748	13.	Resolution – Accepting low bid for laundering & dry cleaning service of town owned uniforms – DEPT. OF PURCHASING (ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES) Contract #89A-2015
21646	14.	Resolution – Accepting proposal for off-site veterinary services at the Town of Hempstead Animal Shelter – ANIMAL SHELTER & CONTROL DIV. (ISLAND TREES VETERINARY HOSPITAL, PLLC)
28272 15294	15.	Resolutions (2) – Authorizing contract to provide professional services in connection with Community Development Programs – DEPT. OF PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (EF BIBLA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT; CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C.)

3 2/23/16

28537	16.	Resolution – Authorizing contract to provide professional services in connection with Community Development Programs of the Town of Hempstead – DEPT. OF PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (VHB ENGINEERING, SURVEYING AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE, P.C.)
13642	17.	Resolution - Appointing Marriage Officers pursuant to the New York Domestic Relations Law
8712	18.	Resolution – Authorizing memorandum of agreement clarifying provisions of the towns collective bargaining agreement – TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD (CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION)
7	19.	Resolution – Amending Resolution No. 73 –2016 Re: Various offices positions & occupations in the Town Government of the Town of Hempstead
29436	20.	Resolution Calling Public Hearing MARCH 8, 2016 Proposed Local Law Re "REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS" to limit parking in LIDO BEACH (To amend Chapter 202 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
29437	21.	Resolution Calling Public Hearing MARCH 8, 2016 Proposed Local Law Re "PARKING OR STANDING PROHIBITIONS" (NR) GARDEN CITY & MERRICK (To amend Section 202-1 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
29438	22.	Resolution Calling Public Hearing MARCH 8, 2016 Proposed Local Law Re "ARTERIAL STOPS" in OCEANSIDE & WOODMERE (To amend Section 197-5 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
29439	23.	Resolution Calling Public Hearing MARCH 8, 2016 Proposed Local Law Re "TRAFFIC REGULATIONS IN THE VICINITY OF SCHOOLS" in MERRICK & SEAFORD (To amend Section 197-13 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)

4 2/23/16

- 24. Resolution Calling Public Hearing MARCH 8, 2016
 Proposed "HANDICAPPED PARKING ON PUBLIC STREETS" in
 ELMONT, MERRICK & WANTAGH (Pelham St., Beach Dr., Mermaid
 Ave., Sycamore Ave.)
- 25. Resolution Calling Public Hearing MARCH 8, 2016
 Proposed acquisition by eminent domain of premises pursuant to the
 Urban Renewal Plan for the Roosevelt Housing Improvement Area & to
 allocate advance payment sums for such acquisition ROOSEVELT 38
 Whitehouse Ave. DEPT. OF BUILDINGS (RONALD ALEXANDER)
- 26. Resolution Calling Public Hearing MARCH 8, 2016
 Proposed acquisition by eminent domain of premises pursuant to the
 Urban Renewal Plan for the Roosevelt Housing Improvement Area & to
 allocate advance payment sums for such acquisition ROOSEVELT 64
 Whitehouse Ave.. DEPT. OF BUILDINGS (LUIS ZALDIVAR)

MEETING SCHEDULE

MAR 08 – A.M. MAR 29 – A.M. APR 12 – A.M. APR 26 – A.M. MAY 10 – A.M. MAY 24 – A.M. JUN 07 – P.M. JUN 14 – A.M.